L
A O ’ A ‘ I Aodaci, Lda.
Rua das Olaias 85L, 3090-380

Figueira da Foz

EU Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Importer: Aodaci Lda.
Parque Industrial da Figueira da Foz, Rua das Olaias 85L, 3090-380 Figueira da Foz

Item number: ATHOO1
Item description: Flinders Thermos -- Thermos Bottle 1080ml (1000ml net)
Material(s): PP, Recycled Stainless Steel 304, Recycled Stainless Steel 201

Item picture:

Confirmation:
We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 — Good manufaturing practice for materials and articles
intented to come into contact with food

- Technical Guide on Metals and Alloys used in food contact materials and articles of the 1st edition in
2013

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

- Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 on silicones used for food contact applications

- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30, 31 and BfR
recommendation

- French Décret No 2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 and its amendment

- French Order of 25 November 1992

- French Order of 13 January 1976

- DGCCRF sheet MCDA n°1 (V02 —01/04/2017) - Food contact suitability of metal and alloys

- DGCCRF sheet MCDA n23 (V03 —09/09/2021) - Food contact suitability of food contact suitability of
synthetic organic materials

Aodaci Lda.

Name: Duarte Reis
Function: CPO
Authorized Signature:
Date: May 31, 2024




L
A O ’ A ‘ I Aodaci, Lda.
Rua das Olaias 85L, 3090-380

Figueira da Foz

Use mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2 h

Ratio of food contact surface area: 6,2 dm2 / 1000 ml

Contact temperature: 100 C

Contact foods type which it is intented to be put into contact:

- Aqueous foods
- Acetic acid foods
- Alcoholic foods

Aodaci Lda.

Name: Duarte Reis
Function: CPO
Authorized Signature:
Date: May 31, 2024




